AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 3
2. AMENCMENT/MODIFICATION NG 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5 PROJECT NO. (if applicable}
ooz2 " See Block 160 REQ-4310-13-0215
B, ISS;JE?( CQODE FMPS 7. ADMINISTERED BY {{f other than ltem 6) GODE |

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFRTY CCOMMISSION
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

4330 EAST WEST HWY

ROOM 523

BETHESDA MD 2C814

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Ne., simer, county, Stato and ZIP Code) { A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

SCHEURER HOSPITAL
ATTN DWIGHT GASCHO ADMINLISTRATOR
170 NORTH CASEVILLE ROAD

CTOGEON & 4878
PIGEON M1 4B755 ® EZOA' MODIFWC{\EO%?B%ONTRACTIORDER NQ.
PEC-N-~-12~-

9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

108 DATED (SEE /TEM 13)

CODE 72765290 FACILITY CODE 02/21/2012
11. THIS ITEM GNLY APPLIES TO AMENDOMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

7 The above numbered soficitation is amended as sel forth in [lem 14, The hour and dale specified for receipt of Oifers Mis extended,  ["lis not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior 1o (he hour and date specified in the solicitalion or as amended. by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
ltems 8 and 15, and relurning copies of e amendment: (b) By acknowtedging receipt of this amendment en each copy of the ofter submilied; or (¢} By
separate telter or telegrain which includes a reference to the soligitation and 2mendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICR TQ THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YQUR OFFER, If by
virlue of this amendment you desire {o change an offer already submilted, such change may be made by telegram or ietter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION CATA {if required) Net increase: STH . L)
0100AL3RSE~2013-111790C000-EXHRO04310-252E0
13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES YO MCGOBIFICATION OF CONYRACTSICRDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify avthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE [N THE CONTRACT
ORDER NC. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED GONTRAGT/QRDER IS MODIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, efc) SET FORTHINITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. CTHER (Specity type of modification and authonty)
X UNILATERARL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103 (b}

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ®isnot. i lis required o sign this document and return

copies {0 the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFJCATION (Grganized by UCF section headings, inciwding solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
DUNS Number:
HOSPITAL IDH 3V152055
Contracting Cfficer Representative:

Randy Mitchell
Fmail: RMictchellBcpsc.gov
Tel: 301-504-6902

Modification 0002 te contract CUPSC-N-12-0103 1s hereby issued to provide funding fcr the
firsr option period and to exercise the second option period as follows:

The guartity for Lire Ztem 0C03 is increased by 1300 to a new total gty of 2300.

Continued ...
Excepl as provided herein, all lerms and conditions of the document referenced in llem 8A or 104, as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect
15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING CFFICER (Type or prnt]

nddie Ahmad

15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES COF AMERBEA 16C. DATE SIGNED,

Yy

158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(S\g-nawm of Cantructing Officer}

(Signafire of parsen auffiorized fo signj

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Frescrbed by GSA

Previous editicn unusable
FAR {48 CFR) §3.243



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE QF

CPSC-~N-12-0103/0002 2 3
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SCHEURER HOSPITAL
TTEM NO. SUPFLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A} (B} (C) (D} (E} {E)
As a result, funding is added for line item 0003
in the amount of $12,506.C0.
2. The quantity for Line item 0004 is increased
by 250 to a new total gty of 525.
As a result, funding is added for line item 0004
in the amount of $587.50.
3. As a result of the above, funding for the
first option period (July 1, 2012 through June
30, 2013} is increased by $13,103.50, to a new
total of $23,380.75.
4, At this time the second option periocd is
exercised for the period beginning July 1, 2013
through June 30, 2014 in accordance with FAR
Clause 52.217-9, Option to extend the term of the
contract. Pricing is in accordance with line
items 0005 - CO06.
5. The funded quantity for line item (005 is
increased from { to 500.
6. The funded gquantity for line item 0006 is
increased from 0 to 125.
7. As a result of the above, funding in the
amount of $5,108.75 is provided for the second
option peried. Additional funding will be
provided via modification at a later date when
funding becomes available.
ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
RND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.
Change Item 0C03 to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amount}:
FIRST OPTION PERIOD -
JULY 1, 2012 THROUGH JONE 30, 2013
0003 NOT TO EXCEED -10 |EA 9.62 12,506.00

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT
OF WORK.

Quantity 1300 & 5$9.62 = $12,506.00

Continued ...

NSN 7540-01-152-8057

OPTIONAL FCRM 335 (4-86)
Sponsared by O8A
FAR (48 CFR] 53.110



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO, OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CPSC-N-12-0103/0002

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

SCHEURER

HOSPITAL

ITEM NO.
(a)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
(<)

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
{(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

0004

0005

0coe

Change Item 0004 to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amount):

NOT TO EXCEEDR

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK.

Quantity 250 €@ $2.39% = $597.50C

Change Item 0005 to read as follows(amount shown
is the cbligated amount):

SECOND (2ND ) COPTION PERIOD -
JULY 1, 2013 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2014

NOT TO EXCEED

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT
QOF WORK.

Quantity 500 & $9.62 = $4,810.00

Change Ttem 0006 tec read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):

NOT TO EXCEED

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDBANCE
WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT CF WORK.

Quantity 125 @ $2.39 = $2%8B.75

525

2426

551

EA

EA

EA

9.62

587.50

4,810.00

288.75

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 236 (4-85)
Sponsorad by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



